

CLEARANCE LETTER

Ref No. ICE.PHS.8000833A

To Date: 04.01.2023

M/S DEE FIVE SHRINK INSULATIONS PVT. LTD. PLOT NO. 165, HSIIDC SEC-17, BAHADURGARH, JHAJJAR, HARYANA -124507 INDIA

Sub: Clearance of CE MARKING COMPLIANCE Certificate No. ICE.PHS.8000833A

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in reference to the CE MARKING COMPLIANCE_Audit done by M/S Nimsswiz Certifications Pvt. Ltd.by the Lead Auditor on dated 02.01. 2023

We are pleased to inform you that your organization **DEE FIVE SHRINK INSULATIONS PVT. LTD.** has been recommended forcertificate of CE MARKING COMPLIANCE for covering scope & sites given below:

Scope: PVC HEAT SHRINK - Directive 91/155/EEC

The certification body has performed a technical file Review of the above product Technical file covering the design, manufacture and final inspire of the certificate product. The technical file has been assessed approved and is subject to continuous surveillance according to Directive Electronic product Directive 91/155/EEC

The 1ST Surveillance Active will be conducted JAN 2024 During Audit, all elements of CE MARKING COMPLIANCE standard will be audited & observed.

For verification and updated information concerning the present certificate visit to http://www.nimsswiz.com/home/certificate

We congratulate you on the satisfactory performance on the standard of CE MARKING COMPLIANCE Thanking you Your faithfully

Nimsswiz Certifications Private Limited



Authorized Signatory

Nimsswiz Certifications Private Limited

41, Sunshine Commercial Complex, Nsp. East Dist. Palghar Maharashtra 401209

Phone: +91-7621888988. Mobile: +919022846726

E-mail: adminiso@nimsswiz.com web: www.nimsswiz.com